RICOH =P
Model Code
Haokan-P1 GREEN J099
Haokan-P1 PINK Jogs
Haokan-P1 Jos9
Haokan-P1 GREEN J099
Haokan-P1 PINK Joos

Haokan-P1 Jos9

IL Number
201802
201802
201802
201802
201802
201802

IL Correction

Old part number

New part number
J0881086
J0881086
J0881086
J0881088
J0881088
J0881088

Description
DUCT:FAN:LEFT MIDDLE
DUCT:FAN:LEFT MIDDLE
DUCT:FAN:LEFT MIDDLE
DUCT:FAN:LEFT:UPPER
DUCT:FAN:LEFT:UPPER
DUCT:FAN:LEFT:UPPER

Old Q'ty

© o o o o o

3DPC

< < < < =<

Page

Index

Set

Set Int

RTB

Note

Ref Number
V1702470
V1702470
V1702470
V1702470
V1702470
V1702470

ECN Number
17100611
17100611
17100611
17100611
17100611
17100611



RICOH

PCIL Number

PCIL Correction

Old part number

New part number

Ref Number

Haokan-P1 PINK
Haokan-P1 GREEN
Haokan-P1 PINK
Haokan-P1 GREEN
Haokan-P1 GREEN
Haokan-P1
Haokan-P1 GREEN
Haokan-P1 PINK
Haokan-P1 GREEN
Haokan-P1
Haokan-P1 PINK
Haokan-P1 GREEN
Haokan-P1 PINK
Haokan-P1 GREEN
Haokan-P1 GREEN
Haokan-P1
Haokan-P1 GREEN
Haokan-P1 PINK
Haokan-P1 GREEN
Haokan-P1 GREEN
Haokan-P1 GREEN
Haokan-P1
Haokan-P1 PINK
Haokan-P1 GREEN
Haokan-P1
Haokan-P1 PINK
Haokan-P1 GREEN
Haokan-P1
Haokan-P1 PINK
Haokan-P1 GREEN

Joos
Jo9g
Joos
Jo9g
J099
Josg
J099
Joos
J099
Josg
Joos
Jo9g
Joos
Jo9g
J099
Josg
J099
Joos
J099
Jo99
J099
Josg
Joos
J099
Josg
Jo98
J099
Josg
Joos
J099

201803
201803
201803
201803
201803
201803
201803
201803
201803
201803
201803
201803
201803
201803
201803
201803
201803
201803
201803
201803
201803
201803
201803
201803
201803
201803
201803
201803
201803
201803

J0881081
J0881081
J0881082
J0881082
J0991544
J0881574
J0995005
J0881570
J0881570
J0881577
J0881577
J0881577
J0881571
J0881571
J0991543
J0881575
J0991521
J0881015
Joss1015
J0981962
J0981958
09513016N
09513016N
09513016N
09503006N
09503006N
09503006N
04514006N
04514006N
04514006N

BRACKET:LEFT:COVER:REAR UPPER
BRACKET:LEFT:COVER:REAR UPPER
BRACKET:RIGHT:COVER:REAR UPPER
BRACKET:RIGHT:COVER:REAR UPPER
COVER:LEFT FRONT:GREEN
COVER:LEFT MIDDLE

COVER:OPEN AND CLOSE:INK CARTRIDGE:P1T:GREEN
COVER:REAR MIDDLE

COVER:REAR MIDDLE

COVER:REAR RIGHT

COVER:REAR RIGHT

COVER:REAR RIGHT

COVER:REAR UPPER

COVER:REAR UPPER

COVER:RIGHT FRONT:GREEN
COVER:RIGHT MIDDLE
COVER:RIGHT:P1:GREEN
HOLDER:HARNESS:LEFT FRONT
HOLDER:HARNESS:LEFT FRONT
KEYTOP:COUPLING:COLLAR
KEYTOP:START:COLLAR
SCREW:POLISHED ROUND:M3X16
SCREW:POLISHED ROUND:M3X16
SCREW:POLISHED ROUND:M3X16
SCREW:SPRING WASHER:M3X6
SCREW:SPRING WASHER:M3X6
SCREW:SPRING WASHER:M3X6
TAPPING SCREW - 4X6

TAPPING SCREW - 4X6

TAPPING SCREW - 4X6

(SRS

V1800286
V1800286
V1800286
V1800286
V1800285
V1702470
V1800285
V1800286
V1800286
V1702470
V1702470
V1702470
V1800286
V1800286
V1800285
V1702470
V1800285
V1800286
V1800286
V1800285
V1800285
V1800286
V1800286
V1800286
V1800286
V1800286
V1800286
V1800286
V1800286
V1800286

17100611

17100611
17100611
17100611

17100611



RICOH

PCIL Number

Old part number

New part number

Description

Old Q'ty

New Q'ty

Set Int

Ref Number

ECN Number

Haokan-P1
Haokan-P1 GREEN
Haokan-P1 PINK
Haokan-P1
Haokan-P1 PINK
Haokan-P1 GREEN
Haokan-P1 GREEN
Haokan-P1 GREEN
Haokan-P1 PINK

Haokan-P1 PINK

J089

J099

Jo98

J089

Jo98

J099

J099

J099

Jo98

J098

201804

201804

201804

201804

201804

201804

201804

201804

201804

201804

J0991967

J0981967

J0892342

J0992342

J0982342

J0254515

J0254515

J0254515

J0991971

J0991973

J0981971

J0981973

DECAL:CAUTION:WEIGHT:24KG
DECAL:CAUTION:WEIGHT:24KG-GREEN
DECAL:CAUTION:WEIGHT:24KG-PINK
LEVER:VALVE:LINK

LEVER:VALVE:LINK

LEVER:VALVE:LINK

SHEET:OPERATION SUB-UNIT:GREEN:CHN
SHEET:OPERATION SUB-UNIT:GREEN:NA
SHEET:OPERATION SUB-UNIT:PINK:CHN

SHEET:OPERATION SUB-UNIT:PINK:NA

X0

X0

< < < < < < < < =< <

V1800034
V1800034
V1800034
V1800370
V1800370
V1800370
V1800067
V1800067
V1800067

V1800067

18010053

18010053

18010053

17120420

17120420

17120420

17120420



RI co H 201805

0(d part num New part number Index ECN Number
Haokan-P1 Jos9 201805 J0881541 COVER:REAR:P1 1 1 Y V1800137

Haokan-P1 1089 201805 10892340 10892342 DECAL:CAUTION:WEIGHT:24KG 1 1 X0 Y V1800034 18010053
Haokan-P1 Jos9 201805 10255256 10885256 PCB:HRB:HAOKAN-P1 1 1 X0 Y V1800246 18020402
Haokan-P1 PINK 1098 201805 10255256 10885256 PCB:HRB:HAOKAN-P1 1 1 X0 Y V1800246 18020402
Haokan-P1 GREEN 1099 201805 10255256 10885256 PCB:HRB:HAOKAN-P1 1 1 X0 Y V1800246 18020402
Haokan-P1 GREEN 1099 201805 10991967 10991971 SHEET:OPERATION SUB-UNIT:GREEN:CHN 1 1 X0 Y V1800074

Haokan-P1 GREEN 1099 201805 10991966 10991972 SHEET:0PERATION SUB-UNIT:GREEN:DOM 1 1 X0 Y V1800067 17120420
Haokan-P1 PINK 1098 201805 10981967 10981971 SHEET:OPERATION SUB-UNIT:PINK:CHN 1 1 X0 Y V1800074

Haokan-P1 PINK Jogs 201805 10981966 10981972 SHEET:0PERATION SUB-UNIT:PINK:DOM 1 1 X0 Y V1800067 17120420
Haokan-P1 1089 201805 10895015 SPRING PLATE:COVER:OPEN AND CLOSE 1 1 Y V1800357 17121372
Haokan-P1 PINK Jogs 201805 10895015 SPRING PLATE:COVER:OPEN AND CLOSE 1 1 Y V1800357 17121372

Haokan-P1 GREEN 1099 201805 10895015 SPRING PLATE:COVER:OPEN AND CLOSE 1 1 Y V1800357 17121372



RICOH

Old part New part

number number ' Ref Number ECN Number
Haokan-P1 J089 201806 10880554 0885540 HARNESS:OPU:RELAY:HAOKAN-P1 1 1 X/0 Y V1800318 18030020
Haokan-P1 J089 201806 J0893983 J0893984 INSTALLATION COMPONENT SECTION:HEAD:UNIT:HAO 1 1 X/0 Y V1800246 18020402
Haokan-P1 J089 201806 J0893983 J0893984 INSTALLATION COMPONENT SECTION:HEAD:UNIT:HAO 1 1 X/0 Y V1800252
Haokan-P1 J089 201806 10892757 RADIAL BALL BEARING:CARRIAGE:PRESS FIT 0 1 Y V1800035
Haokan-P1 J089 201806 J0893984 INSTALLATION COMPONENT SECTION:HEAD:UNIT:HAO 0 1 Y V1800252
Haokan-P1 J089 201806 3623100 COVER:CASSETTE 0 1 Y V1800370
Haokan-P1 GREEN J099 201806 J0880554 J0885540 HARNESS:OPU:RELAY:HAOKAN-P1 1 1 X/0 Y V1800318 18030020
Haokan-P1 GREEN J099 201806 J0893983 J0893984 INSTALLATION COMPONENT SECTION:HEAD:UNIT:HAO 1 1 X/0 Y V1800252
Haokan-P1 GREEN J099 201806 10892757 RADIAL BALL BEARING:CARRIAGE:PRESS FIT 0 1 Y V1800035
Haokan-P1 GREEN J099 201806 3623100 COVER:CASSETTE 0 1 Y V1800370
Haokan-P1 PINK J098 201806 J0880554 J0885540 HARNESS:OPU:RELAY:HAOKAN-P1 1 1 X/0 Y V1800318 18030020
Haokan-P1 PINK J098 201806 J0893983 J0893984 INSTALLATION COMPONENT SECTION:HEAD:UNIT:HAO 1 1 X/0 Y V1800252
Haokan-P1 PINK J098 201806 10892757 RADIAL BALL BEARING:CARRIAGE:PRESS FIT 0 1 Y V1800035
Haokan-P1 PINK J098 201806 J0893984 INSTALLATION COMPONENT SECTION:HEAD:UNIT:HAO 0 1 Y V1800252
Haokan-P1 PINK J098 201806 3623100 COVER:CASSETTE 0 1 Y V1800370



RICOH

Model Code
Haokan-P1 Jo89
Haokan-P1 PINK J098
Haokan-P1 GREEN J099
Haokan-P1 Jo89
Haokan-P1 PINK J098

Haokan-P1 GREEN J099

PCIL
Number
201807
201807
201807
201807
201807
201807

L Correction  Old part number

J0881097
J0881097
J0881097
J0173508
J0173508
J0173508

New part
number

J0881099
J0881099
J0881099
J0253508
J0253508
J0253508

SEPARATION PLATE:DUCT:
SEPARATION PLATE:DUCT:
SEPARATION PLATE:DUCT:2:ASS'Y
SHEET:ENCODER:MOS:MELTEC
SHEET:ENCODER:MOS:MELTEC
SHEET:ENCODER:MOS:MELTEC

Description
2
2

2
1
1
1

oldQty NewQty

2
2
2
1
1
1

X/0
X/0
X/0
X/0
X/0
X/0

3DPC

<< << =<=<

Page Index Set Set Int RTB Note

V1800702
V1800702
V1800702
V1800397
V1800397
V1800397

Ref Number

ECN Number

17120413
17120413
17120413
18020273
18020273
18020273



PCIL
Number

PCIL
Correction

Old part number

New part
number

Description

old Qty

New Q'ty

Page Set Int RTB

Ref NumberECN Numbei

Haokan-P1
Haokan-P1
Haokan-P1
Haokan-P1
Haokan-P1 GREEN
Haokan-P1 GREEN
Haokan-P1 GREEN
Haokan-P1 GREEN
Haokan-P1 PINK
Haokan-P1 PINK
Haokan-P1 PINK
Haokan-P1 PINK
Haokan-P1
Haokan-P1
Haokan-P1 GREEN
Haokan-P1 PINK
Haokan-P1
Haokan-P1 GREEN
Haokan-P1 PINK
Haokan-P1
Haokan-P1
Haokan-P1
Haokan-P1 GREEN
Haokan-P1 GREEN
Haokan-P1 PINK
Haokan-P1 PINK

J089
J089
J089
Jos9
J099
J099
J099
J099
J098
J098
J098
Jo9s
J089
J361
J099
Jo9s
J089
J099
J098
Jos9
J089
J361
J099
Jo99
J098
J098

201808
201808
201808
201808
201808
201808
201808
201808
201808
201808
201808
201808
201809
201809
201809
201809
201811
201811
201811
201812
201812
201812
201812
201812
201812
201812

J0880336

J0880336
J0880336
J3620322
J3620322
J3620322

GW020022

J0892340
J0892340
M1330404
M1330404
J0892340
J0892340
M1330404
M1330404
J0892340
J0892340
M1330404
M1330404
J0890336
J3611021
J0890336
J0890336
J3620323
J3620323
J3620323
J3630300
J3730300
GW020024
J3630300
J3730300
J3630300
J3730300

DECAL:CAUTION:WEIGHT:22KG
DECAL:CAUTION:WEIGHT:22KG
DECAL:CALL_CENTER:CHN

DECAL:CALL_CENTER:CHN
DECAL:CAUTION:WEIGHT:22KG
DECAL:CAUTION:WEIGHT:22KG
DECAL:CALL_CENTER:CHN

DECAL:CALL_CENTER:CHN
DECAL:CAUTION:WEIGHT:22KG
DECAL:CAUTION:WEIGHT:22KG
DECAL:CALL_CENTER:CHN

DECAL:CALL_CENTER:CHN

CARRIAGE SECTION:SUB SCANNING:HAOKAN-P1:ASS'Y
LEVER:DOOR:LOCK:J361-00-29

CARRIAGE SECTION:SUB SCANNING:HAOKAN-P1:ASS'Y
CARRIAGE SECTION:SUB SCANNING:HAOKAN-P1:ASS'Y
CASSETTE:A4 LENGTHWISE:ASS'Y

CASSETTE:A4 LENGTHWISE:ASS'Y

CASSETTE:A4 LENGTHWISE:ASS'Y

CASSETTE:A5 LENGTHWISE:ASS'Y

CASSETTE:A5 LENGTHWISE:SLEEVE & SOCKS:MASTER
PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A24BL1:GF

CASSETTE:A5 LENGTHWISE:ASS'Y

CASSETTE:A5 LENGTHWISE:SLEEVE & SOCKS:MASTER
CASSETTE:A5 LENGTHWISE:ASS'Y

CASSETTE:A5 LENGTHWISE:SLEEVE & SOCKS:MASTER

OO OO0 WOO -2 22 2 a0 20000000 O0O0COOO0O

R O GGG QUG G Y

XIX
XIX

XIX
XIX

XIX
XIX

X/O

X/0
X/O
0O/0
0O/0
0/0

0o/0

Y(7 7~
N
Y
Y
Y

ncluding:J089)
ncluding:J089)
Y

<<=<=<2zZ<

V1801124
V1801124
V1801227
V1801227
V1801124
V1801124
V1801227
V1801227
V1801124
V1801124
V1801227
V1801227
V1800035
V1800574
V1303546
V1800035
V1702458
V1702458
V1702458
V1801173
V1801341
V1801439
V1801173
V1801341
V1801173
V1801341

18061116
18061116

18061116
18061116

18061116
18061116
18010058

0
18010058
18010058
17120992
17120992
17120992

18061168



	PCIL: February 2018
	PCIL: March 2018
	PCIL: April 2018
	PCIL: May 2018
	PCIL: June 2018
	PCIL: July 2018
	PCIL: Aug2018:Dec2018

